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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified

permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
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Attachment - Form WW-4B for ALT8AHS:

Potential Plugging Contractors:

Yost Drilling
313 Steel Hill Rd.
Mount Morris, PA 15349

Viking Well Service
8113 Sissonville Drive
Sissonville, WV 25320

Coastal Drilling
130 Meadow Ridge Rd, STE 24
Mount Morris, PA 15349
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WR-35 paTe: JUN 2 6 2012

Rev (8-10) State of West Virginia API No: 47-097-03790H
Page 1 of 2 Department of Environmental Protection Lease No: 63848, 210294, 210295, 210296

Office of Qil and Gas
Well Operator's Report of Well Work

Farm Name: WOODY, D.)., ET AL Operator Well No. ALTS8AHS (406835)
LOCATION: Elevation: 2460.74' Quadrangle: Alton 7.5'
District: Washington County: Upshur

Latitude: 1,578 FeetSouthof: 38 Deg. 47 Min. 30  Sec.
Longitude: 1,616 FeetWestof: 80 Deg. 10 Min. 00  Sec.

Company: CNX Gas Company LLC

Casing and | Usedin | Left in well | Cement fill
Tubing drilling up Cu. Ft.

Address:  P.O. Box 1248

Jane Lew, WV 26378
Agent: Kent Wright
Imspector: __ Bill Hatfield
Date Permit Issued: 05/20/2011
Date Well Work Commenced: 09/1372011 20" 40 40' 130 sks
Date Well Work Completed: 01/20/2012
Verbal Plugging: 13 3/8" 657 657' 430 sks
Date Permission granted on: .
Rotary Cable Rig X 9 5/8" 2044’ 2044 640 sks
Total Vertical Depth (feet):  7405'
Total Measured Depth (feet): v 7" 5528' 5528 700 sks
Fresh Water Depth (ft.): N/A
Salt Water Depth (ft.): N/A ;
Is coal being mined in area (N/Y)?: No
Coal Depths (ft.):N/A

Void(s) encountered (N/Y) Depth(s)

OPEN FLOW DATA  01/20/2012 - SET CEMENT PLUG WITH 435 SKS @ S000". VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL
T DRILLING INCOMPLETE. PLAN ON RECONVENING THE VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL

DRILLING IN 2014.
Producing formation Pay zone depth (ft)
Gas: Initial open flow MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow 0 Bbld
Final open flow MCF/d Finalopenflow___0  ghyg
Time of open flow between initial and final tests Hours
Static Rock Pressure psig (surface pressure) after 12 Hours
oo 9.
Second Producing formation Pay zone depth (ft) —
Gas: Initial open flow *® MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow * Bbl/d -
Final open flow * MCF/d Final open flow * Bbl/d “5200
Time of open flow between initial and final tests X ‘/’HQHIS /
Static rock Pressure * psig (surface pressure) after ¥ oo
* COMMINGLED WITH PREVIOUS FORMATIONS T
1 certify under penalty of luw that | have personally examined and am familier with the information submitted on this documentand all  * 3,
the attachments and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information I believe that o ;
the information is true, accurate, and compl, { \ B
/€ N ol L
Signature Date

(}0/7

Rev. (6/202012)
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McLaughIin, Jeffrey W

From: Wright, AMANDA <AmandaWright@consolenergy.com>

Sent: Monday, October 07, 2013 4:44 PM

To: ‘ McLaughlin, Jeffrey W

Cc: Smith, Gene C; Jones, Jeremy

Subject: RE: Plugging permit applications for : (API 9703790), (API 9703791) and (API 9703795)
Jeff,

I just verified with our drilling manager, Bristin Casto, and all casings were cemented to surface.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Amanda Wright
&= CONSOL ENERGY

Permitting Supervisor
P.O. Box 1248

Jane Lew, WV 26378
304-884-2009 {phone)
304-844-8890 (mobile)
304-884-2245 (fax)

Friends
‘ of Coal /

From: McLaughlin, Jeffrey W [maiito:Jeffrey.W.McLaughlin@wv.gov]
Sent: Monday, October 07, 2013 4:38 PM

To: Wright, AMANDA

Cc: Smith, Gene C; Jones, Jeremy

Subject: Plugging permit applications for : (API 9703790), (API 9703791) and (API 9703795)

Amanda,

I have reviewed the aforementioned plugging permit applications and need some clarification, The WR -35’s that were
sent in give the number of sacks of cement that were used to cement each casing string, but the attachments to the
plugging procedure show that each string was cemented to surface. Could you please clarify this for me? It is important
to know if the casing strings from 7” and above were cemented to surface. Please advise as soon as you can.

PLEASE PROVIDE THE APl # IN THE SUBJECT OF ANY EMAIL INQUIRY YOU MAKE.

Regards,

Jeff McLaughlin, WV DEP
Office of Oil & Gas
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LAND SURVEYING SERVICES

Stephen D. Losh, PS & J. Michael Evans, PS
21 Cedar Lane, Bridgeport, WV 26330

Phone: 304-842-2018 or 304-842-5762
Fax:  304-842-2018 or 304-842-5762
Email: sdiosh@frontier.com or jmevans@dishmail.net

September 18, 2012

CNX Gas Company LLC
P.O.Box 1248
Jane Lew, WV 26378

DRIVING DIRECTIONS

PROJECT: ALT8HS
DISTRICT: Washington
COUNTY: Upshur
STATE:  West Virginia

TRAVELING SOUTH ON SR 20 BETWEEN BUCKHANNON AND FRENCH CREEK GO JUST BEYOND
ADRIAN AND TURN LEFT ONTO CR 20/10.

FOLLOW 4.15 MILES TO EVERGREEN AND VEER LEFT ONTO CR 32. (CR 32 ALSO GOES RIGHT
BUT iS CALLED THE EVERGREEN ROAD.)

GO 1.80 MILES AND BEAR RIGHT, STAYING ON ROUTE 32.

GO 1.85 MILES AND TURN DOWN TO LEFT, STAYING ON CR 32.

GO 1.95 MILES PASSING THROUGH ALTON AND OVER THE BUCKHANNON RIVER.

AT THE JUNCTION OF CR 32 AND CR 32/15, STAY STRAIGHT ON CR 32/15.

FOLLOW THE SAME FOR 2.90 MILES TO THE WELL ENTRY ON LEFT, WITH ALTON 8 IN SIGHT.

THE NEAREST FIRE COMPANY IS AT SELBYVILLE. O ﬁ‘(ﬂ :
five . PR
Sto . | 3198
e Woe,
n!{‘,},‘..\,?ﬁ f'(« 25 .



OIL AND GAS ROAD
DISTRICT WIDE BONDING AGREEMENT
For DOH Districe 7

THIS AGREEMENT, executed in duplicats, made and entered into this 0™ ay of

reh , 2012, by end betwom the WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION, DIVISION OF HIGEIWAYS, hereinafier called “DEPARTMENT,”
and CNX Gas Company, LLC, hereinafter called “COMPANY.”

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Company has horizontal ges well drilling operations in certain areas of
West Virginia; and

WHEREAS, the Department believes that the frequent and repetitive use of certain
sections of highways in the State by Company, its contractors, agents, independent contractors or
suppliers of drilling materials or drilling equipment, and employees contributes to increased
wear and tear to public roads in the state road system in the State , including local roads (“State
Owned Roads”); and,

WHERIEAS, the Department end Company have entered into this Agresment to satisfy
the requirements of the Department’s policy entitled “Oil & Gas Road Policy” dated January 3,
2012, as issued by Paul A. Mattoz, Jr., Secretary of Transportetion / Commissioner of Highways,
and any subsequent related policies, hereinafter called “Policy”, a copy of which is mede a part
of this Bonding Agreement and is identified as Attachmeat 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual agreements hereinafier set
forth, the parties agree es follows:

L For putposes of this Bonding Agreement, “Project Transportation Usage” of the
Company shall be understood to mean use of one or more State Owned Roads for the delivery
and removal of drilling materials and drilling equipment at the site or location of one or more of
Company’s horizontal gas well pad locations. To the extent reasonably practical, prior to
commencing use of a Stats Owned Road for Project Transportation Usage after January 1, 2011,
the Company shall submit to the Depariment & section or sections of current official WVDOH
County Highway maps identifying the exact location of the proposed project and the State
Ovmed Roads that the Company will utilize for the Project Transportation Usage.

I Company and Department shall within 14 days of the Company's submittal,
agree to a list of these sections of State Owned Roads, hereinafter called “Project Roads List”, to
be utilized for each of Company’s projects, identified by route number and milepost; at a time to
be mutually agreed to by the parties prior to initial commencement of Project Transportation
Usage of a particular State Owned Road on. a Project Roads List, the Company and Department
will jointly review the condition of the roads and bridges on the Project Roads List. The
Department will document the road type and surface condition and general right-of-way width of
each section of road on the Project Road List. Either party may supplement this documentation
with photographs, video or other evidencs of the present condition of the road surface, shoulders,
ditches, culverts, bridges or other structures or appurtenances of roads on the Project Road List,
as well as approaches to the roads, utility facilities located within or along the right-of-way, or
any other condition, including third-party activities, that may affect the duties

Q] 03790€

respongibilities of the parties under this Agreement, A copy of any such documentation must b Y e y o
made and provided to the other party within ten business days afier the joint revisw of the roads O
on the Project Roads List. . S £p C
T, Deparbnentshallissuea?rojectAgreementorProjectPemit,asappm ate, to 9 J3
Company to use State Owned Roads aud may include any minor or major improv D"* .
required of Company prior to, during or after Project with the assignment of mpo@wm& i Gl ,{‘:"r,z Ant of
DB ,:""‘.,,‘I oty 41,,
)y i
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both parties prior to, during and after the operator has completed well fracturing.,

Iv. In the Project Agreement/Project Permit, the Depertment shall not require the use
of State Owned Roads other then the roeds proposed by Company unless the Department has
safety concerns-as to the Company’s proposed roads, A failure to agree on roads that may
otherwise be lawfully used for e particular Project Transportation Usage shall result in the
designation of the State Owned Roads proposed by Company, with milepost determinations as

designated by Department. This Agreement shall only cover portions of State Owned Roads
designated on the Project Roads List.

V. For the duration of Company’s Project Transportation Usage of the Stated Owned
Roads on the Project Roads List, whether by the Company, its contractors (while working on
behalf of Company), agents, independent contractors or suppliers of drilling materials or drilling
equipment, or employees, the Company agrees to pay for all reasonable maintenance and repair
costs incurred by the Department to repair areas of the State Owned Roads incleded in the
Project Roads List that were directly damaged by Company’s Project Transportation Usage, as
determined to be reasonably necessary and appropriate by the Department. The Department
shall keep a record of all labor performed by Department employees and contractors for such
maintensnice and repairs and shall send an invoics for the same to Company.

VL Company shall be responsible for the cost of all maintenance and repairs
reasonably necessary to put the existing roadways, bridges and appurtenances on the Project
Roads List utilized for the Project Tremsportation Usage in the condition that existed
immediately prior to the Project Transportation Usage. Company shall not be required to pay for
maintenance or repairs to put any areas of such rosdways, bridges and appurtenances on the
Project Roads List in a condition better than the condition that existed immediately prior to the
Project Transportation Usage. Company shall also not be required to pay for maintenance or
repairs to any areas of these roadways, bridges or appurtenances on the Project Roads List that
are not actually utilized for the Project Transportation Usage or for damage not caused by Project
Transportation Usage.

VI Company shell notify the Department in writing of Company’s final completion
of Project Transportation Usage for particulsr roadways, bridges and appurtenances on the
Project Roads List. Within fourteen days after its receipt of written notification of the
completion of the Project Tramsportation Usage for all roads on a Project Roads List, the
Department will review the condition of the roadways, bridges and appurtenances on the Project
Roads List actually utilized for the Project Transportation Usage and advise Company of any
final repairs reasonably necessary to leave these roads, bridges and appurtenances in a condition
reasonably deemed by Department to be equal to their condition prior to commencement of
Project Transportation Usage; and, upon completion of all such final repairs by or on behalf of
Company and acceptance by Department, the Company shall be released from all further Hability
for maintenance or repairs to roads, bridges, or appurtenances on said Project Roads List, Any
maintenance or repair work under the Project Agreement/Project Permit for roads, bridges or
appurtenances on the Project Roads List may be performed by a contractor directly chosen by the
Company as approved by the Department, the Department’s workforcs, or a private contractor
hired by the Department through the public bid process in accordance with state law, all of which
work shall be subject to the standards and specifications of the Department.

VI In order to ensure performance of Company’s performance and payment
obligations under this Bonding Agresment, the Compeny shall post a corporate surety bond,
hereinafter called “Master Bomd”, with the Department named as the beneficiary, which form
of bond shall be subject to the consent of the Department, not to be unreasonably withheld. The
amount and form of the bond shall be in accordance with the Policy as set forth above.
However, the amount of the Master Bond does not limit the amount of claims that may be made
by the Department against the Company under this Bonding Agreement. The Company shall
provide the Master Bond to the Department within one (1) month after the execution of this O .
Bonding Agresment. The Master Bond shall secure the good faith performance of all payment ff’
obligations of Company under the terms of this Bonding Agreement respecting the roads, bridges
and appurtenances on the Project Roads List for each Project Transportation Usage undertaken IS £
by the Company, and shall remain in effect until termination of this Agreement. Company shall P {5
not be obligated to provide any other bonds, sureties, or other guarantees of performance to the ’

" Department for Company’s use of State Owned Roads, except as required in this Apeerﬁxt. ﬁ‘/‘/V
n ln",;"""v'

~AC
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X Company shall maintain Commercial General Liability Insursnce in the amount
of two million dollars, with a minimum coverage of one million dollars per occurence, for
personal injury or death to persons, or for property damage, resulting from Company’s Project
Transportation Usage end shall present evidence of such insurance to Department upon request.

X Company’s usage of State Owned Roads under the Project Agreement/Project
Permit shall comply with all applicable Federal, State and local laws and regulations including,
but not limited to, to the extent applicable, the National Environmental Policy Act, Section 404
of the Clean Water Act, Section 106 of the National Historic Preservation Act, Rare, Threatened
and Badengered Species Act, Section 401 Water Quality Certification, and hazardous waste
requirements. Further, upon reasonsble written request of Department, Company shall furnish
Department with acceptsble documentation of such compliance which is in the possession of the
Company.

XE. Company shall defend, indemnify and hold Department hamless from and
against any and all losses, damage, and liability, and from all claims for damages on account of
or by reason of bodily injury, including death, which may be sustained, or claimed to be
sustained, by any person or persons, including employess of Department, and from and against
any and all claims, losses or liabilities for damages to property, arising out of the negligent or
willful acts or omissions of Company, its agents, independent contractors and suppliers of
drilling materials or drilling equipment, employees and contractors, in the performance of all
Project Transportation Usage activities undertaken pursuant to this Agreement (collectively,
“claims”). The Company shall not be responsible to indemnify, defend or hold harmless
Department for eny claims caused by the negligent or willful ects or omissions of the
Department or its agents, employees and contractors or third parties not performing work at the
direction of Company or delivering drilling equipment or drilling materials, including water, for
use by or for company.

X1, If a provision of this Agreement is or becomes illegal, invalid or unenforcesble in
eny jurisdiction, that shall not affect the validity or enforceability of any other provision of this
Agreement; or the validity or enforceability in other jurisdictions of that or any other provision
of this Agreement.

XL, Department shall give Company e minimum of thirty days written notice of
default under the terms of this Bonding Agreement and the opportunity to cure this default
during such thirty-day period. If a default is not cured to the satisfaction of Department, or
provision acceptable to.Department is not mede for a cure, Department may then elect to
terminate this Bonding Agreement in whole or in part, and may in eddition exercise its rights
under the Master Bond or seek any other lawful relief available. Company may terminate this
Bonding Agreement upon thirty days written notice to Department for any reason. In the event
Company terminates this Agreement for any reason, it shall be liable for the repair and
maintenance costs set forth above for prior Project Transportation Usage.

Xuv, Nothing herein shell be construed to mean that Company shall have sny
jurisdiction or control over any public roads in the state road system.

XV, Company, its contractors, agents, employees and suppliers shall at all times be
subject to applicable provisions of state and federal law, including without limitation laws
requiring operation of vehicles in accordance with legal size and weight restrictions and posted
weight limits. Oversize/overweight permits for vehicls or loads not ctherwise conforming with
law must be obtained in accordance with law; Department agrees to work in good faith with
Company to review and grant (where authorized by law) such permits in a timely manner upon
request by Company. . .

XVI, This Bonding Agreement shall be construed and enforced in accordance with the
laws of the State of West Virginia, as they may be amended.

XVIL This Bonding Agreement shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of each
party hereto. .
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IN WETNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have caused this Bonding Agreement to
be executed by their duly authorized officers effective as of the date first above written,

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF

TRANSPORTATION,
DIVISION OF EIGHWAYS
Witness mghway’Bngmeer ﬂ

; By ﬁ }%/
Witness

Title: Vice President — WV Operations

(To be emecuted in duplicate)

>ROVED AS TO FORM THIS
AY OF m&.{z

OF HIGHWAYS

e
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STATZ OF WRST TRETRTA
UEPART kY OF ENVLIONNENTAL PROGPECTLON
QFFICE OfF OIZL A’ D GAS
BLANKET BOHC FOR JIL ¢ 3AS WILLS,
LIQUID THJECTION TIELLL OR IASTE DISPIS~L WILLS

KN E ALL MEE BY THESE PRESENTS:

(1)Tat we, CNXGasCompany LLC

(2) CNX Center, 1000 CONSOL Enamy Drive, Canansburp, PA 15317.6506

N 2rinzipal, and (3) Rllinsuranco Company

(4) P.O. Box 3567, Peora, IL 61612

s Lirm ardsor a corporation culhorized Lo de busine:s n Lhe Ska.e of test Virglinia, as
Surety, are held and firmly bcund urto the State of West "“irginia In the Just and full su-~
AT (5) o hundrod and ldty thousand An11a-~s (S 250,000 )} to rhe pa.ment whereaf well and truls to

make, we oind oursel-es, our neirs, exelutors, adilnistrators, successsrs and assigns,
jointly and severally, firmly o, these presents.

HEREAS, the abo. e bound Principal in pursuanze of tha pro isions of Chapter 22, Acticle ¢
znd/sr €A, of zh- Cocd: of “lcst “"irginia, 1931, a9 am-nded, and the rcgulaticns promulgated
ther:urdez, has n.d: or int:nds te mak: application te the Chicf cf the Cffic of 0il ard
Gas, Cupartrant of Enviccnmental FProtecticn, the ftate oI lest “irgiria for & permit to
perform well work (as Jdefines in Chapter 22, Article 6 and/or CA), on oil or gas -ells
end/or liquid injection wells and/or wester dissosal welle, or has acquired or purchas:d,
or shall hereslier acyuite ob purchase sucit .ells, or 3z L2en or sidall be assiged
opetaling responslbill ., for such wells lovialed Li des. Vigginii; and

WHFRRF..3, THF (oligee as a edncitisn prenecens to rfae issance of suc Permit or releass ot
ather abligarisan has regnsrs{ Fhe Principal ra furnish a SURKEPY <G D) Aceenrzhie ra rthe
(a.i98e gquarznteaing the pertcrmante of said provisisns of Chapter 22, .rticle b or bA, ot
the 7oze ot Yast "irginia, 1931, as amended, znd the regulations promuljated thereurnder;

NOW THERETCRE, the condition of this cbligation is such that if the Principal, its persora:

. representati esg, successors, heire and asesiges siall in performing - ell wark fas defined in

Chapt-r .2, ..rticle 6 and/or &.) or operating such w'lls shall furnish all reports,
infom atzon and aff.davits as may be requirec by the Uepartnent &f Environmontal
Prosection, Office of Oil and Cas, documentinc that said wells have OLeen plugjed and
abandonsd in accordance with Chapter 22, Article 6, cf the Code of Wast Yirginia, 1231, as
anended, and the reculabicns pronwlgated thereunder, then this obllgation o k- -oid;
vlhigtwlse Lo remain in Lull Jeier and ffecl.

Th s bond shall b= effeatri ‘e from the (11) 02nd day of May , 7012 , oanti?
re.eased by the Jecsartment oo Enviroanzntal brotection.

Iti WITNESS WHERZOF tha said Frinecipil has hereurder sel his or its hand and affixec his cr
its seal, and the said suzet: hag caused its ccrporate name te be signed hereto and its
corporat c2al o bl ireunzo affixmed by itg dul’ authorized sffieclr or 23int thic

ins-rument this (12) 02 day <f Moy , 2012
(18) Principal (13)  CNX Gas Company LLC prd {Seal)

Carno cate Seal

{(14) By:

qQ703Mof

7 (Title) Nicholas J. Deluliis, Manager

‘Must be Craslidet or V. 931C

(18) Suoetey (16) RLI Inswance Company (Seal)
Cotpeldle eal (LureTy)

(an e,

Jandra L. Ham, Attorney-in-Fact

19)Curtessicned: NA
(Resident West Virginia Agent) o
(20) Aidpesa: O'j‘;‘f~
(21)rel = henes
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ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Acknowledgment by Principal if-Individual or Partnership

1. STATE OF
2. County of to-wit:
3., , @ Notary Public in and for the

4. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certifiy that
whose name is signed to the foregoing writing, has this day acknowledged the same befere me in my said county.

5. Given under my hand this day of 20

6. Notary Seal 7

(Notary Public)

8. My commission expires on the day of 20

Acknowledgment by Principal If Corporation or Limited Liability Company
9. STATE

OF Pennsylvania
10. County of Washington to-wit:
1.1, Kathryn A, Galie , a Notary Public in and for the
12. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Nicholas J. Deluliis
13. whoas, Manager signed the foregoing wriling for
14, CNX Gas Company, LLC a corporation/LLC,
has this day, in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said writlng to be the act and deed of the said
corp/LLC.
15. CUERATERTACRY Biseenesibabaa_ coy of 129 S/, 20 12
16. INotary Seal Notarial Seal 7. M{_
oafYK:gwnA_Galle NOBhanF;UgEuCW N
mwsnmjr'l’wp Alleg| n
( Ission Expires Oct. 1, 2015
18. BSAUATION FFIBTARIES 15 of  October 2015
Acknowledgment by Surety
19. sTaTe oF Missouri
20. County of St. Louis City to-wit

21. 1, JoAnn R. Frank . @ Notary Public in and for the

22. county and state aforeéaid, do hereby certify that Sandra L. Ham
Attorney-In-Fact

23. who as,

-4 RLI Insurance Company a corporation

has this day, in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of the said
corporation. ]

signed the foregoing writing for

—as-Ghespndegmhizacbie ST ..92nd day or MY 2012
| 26.”‘3&%‘1‘?‘ %l,lNﬂéﬂ‘foGa' 27. } Ao R, M
! 50U
Com Louis City
|ty CommunpigHaei) Lo it
L_zd.m%amlsﬁr&&éiﬁﬂééﬁﬁmzmh day of JUNe 214 0
13 .
r""l\ ;ﬂ
Sufficiency in Form and Manner O]”r, £ . ~
Of Execution Approved Attorney General -34S
This day of 20 ___ By SEP 5 TN
‘ (Assistant Attorney General) ey
Wi o
f::;—,: u % Lo ‘ S
[N R ! i 'Jf

<
S
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RLI Surety _ POWER OF ATTORNEY

P.O. Box 3967 | Peora, IL 61612-3967
Phone: (800)645-2402 | Fax: (309)689-2036 RLI Insurance Company

wiww.rlicorp.com

Know All Men by These Presents:

That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in effect unless attached to the bond which it authorizes executed, but may be detached by the
approving officer if desired.

That RLI Insurance Company, an Illinois corporanon, does hereby make, constltute and appoint:
hia L.

jointly or severa]lv

in the City of Saint Louis , State of Missouri its true and lawful Agent and Attoney in Fact, with full
power and authority hereby conferred, to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, the following described
bond.

Any and all bonds provided the bond penalty does not exceed Twenty Five Million Dollars ($25,000,000.00).

The acknowledgment and execution of such bond by the said Attorney in Fact shall be as binding upon this Company as if such bond had been
executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of this Company.

The RLI Insurance Company further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of the Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors
of RLL1 Insurance Company, and now in force to-wit:

"All bonds, policics, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of
the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board
of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint
Attorneys in Fact or Agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate
seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The
signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the RLI Insurance Company has caused thesc presents to be executed by its ___Vice President _ with its
corporate seal affixed this ___11th dayof __July , 2011 .

‘“umuuu,,,

RLI Insurance Company

\\\\ CE c I:,’

:‘s\é\) wvey, 04,,,"

§Ef onoien P A

L LSEAL; | Moes &= e

3 § Roy C. Di Vice President

"",, / o
State of Illinois K 5«.,.',.“..3-‘\“‘
Ss
County of Peoria
CERTIFICATE

On this __1lth dayof _July ,_ 2011 , bcfore me, a Notary Public, I, the undersigned officer of RLI Insurance Company, a stock
personally appeared _Roy C. Die , who being by me duly swom, corporation of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that the attached
acknowledged that he signed the above Power of Attorney as the aforesaid Power of Attorney is in full force and cffect and is irrevocable; and
officer of the RLI Insurance Company and acknowledged said instrument to furthermore, that the Resolution of the Company as set forth in the
be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation. Power of Attorney, is now in force. In testimony whereof, I have

hereunto sct my hand and the seal of the RLI Insurance Company

By: CAM (fM ”{;i Y this 02ndday of _May

Cherie L. Montgomery Notary Public RLI Insurance Company

AAMAAAAALAAAALLAAALAAAAAAAAAAAAAL (‘LP
i A

IS COFFICALSEAL” E /@ SE TN

3 %,nac ¥ CHERIE L. MONTGOMERY £ By: i Z ——

W& commsSION EXPIRES 02/02/12 B Roy C. Di \;\/’i . ;- i che Pres:dent

S aaasiaaassaniaasanaiogadoiass d . ;" u; ,.‘-}‘f
2433313020212 [ r:. LIRS
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